



Attorney Docket No. 958/35313 PATENT

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS



Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

SFP - 8 1998

Attn:	Assignment Branch - Patents		
Sir:			

It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below

It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.				
1. CONVEYING PARTY:	Paul Engeler Name			
2. RECEIVING PARTY:	K.K. Holding AG Name Eulachstrasse 22, Postfach 304, CH-8408 Winterthur, Switzerland Address			
` ,	Assignment [Assignment, Surety,] August 24, 1998 ttent Application #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given)]			
5. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRE	Barnes & Thornburg Franklin Tower Bldg. 1401 Eye Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 289-1313			

- 6. FEE CALCULATION: $_{1}$ x \$40 = \$40.00
- 7. A check in the amount of \$_40.00_ made payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is attached hereto.
- 8. Should there be any over- or under-payment, authorization to apply or charge the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg, No. 02-1010 (958/35313) therefore is hereby granted.
- 9. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

09/21/1998 DHGUYEN 00000070 09149074

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

BARNES & THORNBURG

Respectfully submitted,

Perry Palan

Reg. No. 26,2/13 (202) 289-1313

PATENT REEL: 9458 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT – U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

	_		cy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
nar	med inventor, I hereb	y sell and assign to K.K. Hold	ling AG
of.			08 Winterthur/Switzerland
	successors and assign terica, in and to	s or other legal representatives all n	ny rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
	"Acceleration	n-compensated pressure tr	ansducer"
tion Pate the	for United States I ent which may be gra entire ownership of t	Letters Patent therefor, executed by anted therefor, and all divisons, con he said Letters Patent when granted,, its successors,	al inventors are named below) and described in the applica- y me on even date herewith, and all United States Letters attinuations, and extensions thereof, the said interest being to be held and enjoyed by said K.K. Holding AG assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the
		ters Patent may be granted, as fully ment and sale had not been made;	and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed
Uy .	_		documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful,
cor	l proper in the prosentinuation-in-part, su	cution of the above-named applicati	on or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, ed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension,
	And I do hereb		ssioner of Patents' to issue said Letters Patent to said
		(F)	ull Name) (Signature)
1)	Date Qua. 29	(Fi 1/1498 Inventor Paul Engel	Ler Poul Englise
1)	Pasidanas Same a	as Post Office address	
	Residence	Allmendweg 13, CH-8500	Frauenfeld/Switzerland
2)		Inventor	
	Residence		Citizenship
	Post Office Address		
3)	Date	Inventor	
	Residence	***************************************	Citizenship
	Post Office Address		***************************************
4)	Date	Inventor	
',			Citizenship
5 \			
			Chr. a. I.
			Citizenship
	rost Office Address		
Wit	tness(es)		
	All)	2)	4)
	Vien 6		
	1) ************************************	// 3)	5)

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9458 FRAME: 0805